

CONTRACT NO. VNP-241 (OCR #793PR131-23)
CONSENT ORDER SEWER COMPLIANCE SEWER UPGRADES
ELTING AVE., LINCOLN PL., HASBROUCK PL. & S. OAKWOOD TERRACE
VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

BID TABULATION
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.

Bid Date: Thursday, April 18, 2024 - 2:00 PM

				H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Merritt Construction Co., Inc. 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477		Amity Construction Corp. 130 Salt Point Tpke Poughkeepsie, NY 12603		TAM Enterprises, Inc. 114 Hartley Road Goshen, NY 10924		Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Road Kingston, NY 12401	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 14,361.13	\$ 14,361.13	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 37,349.35	\$ 37,349.35	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
3	1,175	LF	Clean & Televiser Sewers (Up to 8" Dia.)	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 7,402.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 6,486.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,465.00
4	415	LF	Rehabilitate 8" Dia. Sewer By CIPP Method	\$ 68.00	\$ 28,220.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 36,935.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 26,145.00	\$ 89.52	\$ 37,150.80	\$ 56.00	\$ 23,240.00
5	6	Each	Reconnection of CIPP Service Laterals	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 698.07	\$ 4,188.42	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
6	1,280	LF	F&I 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer	\$ 150.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 158,720.00	\$ 153.61	\$ 196,620.80	\$ 145.00	\$ 185,600.00
7	12	Each	F&I Standard Manholes	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 10,031.01	\$ 120,372.12	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 110,160.00
8	23	Each	Reconnection of Ext. 4" & 6" House Laterals	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 1,834.39	\$ 42,190.97	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 44,850.00
9	50	CY	Trench Rock Excavation (Hammering)	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 220.27	\$ 11,013.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	1025	CY	F&I Select Fill Material	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,950.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 44,895.00	\$ 54.71	\$ 56,077.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,250.00
11	450	Tons	Full-Width 1 1/2" Milling & F&I 1 1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Overlay (Full Width)	\$ 245.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 292.84	\$ 131,778.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 119,250.00
12	1	Lump Sum	Project Sign	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 2,409.16	\$ 2,409.16	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00
	1	Lump Sum	Allowance	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$ 625,320.00		\$ 639,679.50		\$ 687,786.00		\$ 699,998.00		\$ 777,730.00